

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16768/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2006 in RFA No. 89/2003
C/w RFA No. 90/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MALLAMMA

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAMMA

R espondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner contends that if the High Court is right in its finding that the

two plots in question in the two suits are separate and distinct, then both these suits for injunction

ought to be dismissed whereas in the instant case the suit for injunction filed by the petitioner has

been dismissed but the injunction has been granted in the other suit.

o with regard to possession over the plot Issue notice. In the meanwhile, status quo in

question shall be maintained.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master